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Large angle slide food box racks
 All aluminum construction.
 Extra large slides to carry 18”x 26”x 6” food boxes/lugs.
 5” casters are standard.
       (Will also carry standard 18”x 26” bun pans).
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            DOUBLE RACK

Large angle slide combination racks
(for 18”x26” bun pans & 12”x20” steam pans)
 All aluminum construction.  5” casters are standard.
 18”x 26” bun pans rest on slides.  12”x 20” steam pans are lip loaded.
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                                9585-LA-12

*Capacity is based on one 18”x 26” bun pan or one 12”x 20”x 2½” steam pans.
Option A:  Slides riveted & welded for correctional/ heavy duty use.  Add 15% to prices 
             and add “-SD” after model number.  
Option B: Roll-in rack with “in-set” casters add $120 and add”-RI” after model number.
Option C: Stainless steel construction, add 80%.
For other options see table DD-1.

Heavy duty lug rack
                                 

               CATALOG PAGE D-2R

                                                9585-6-10-1625                                        
                                                                                                                                                                                                         

Extra heavy duty lug rack (for 15”x 20”x 5” lugs)
                                                       

                                                                                         

Model Number
Pan

Spacing
(Inches)

Capacity
O.A. Dimensions

(Inches)
W x D x H

Weight
(Pounds)

List
Price

9585-EHD-LA-10 6 10 18¼ x 23½ x 697/16    85 $1,313
For options, see Table DD-1                                                                                                                                                       9585-EDD-LA-10

                                                                                                                                                                             (with optional corner bumpers & pan stop)                                                                                                                    
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Type of
Rack

Model
Number

Spacing
on

Centers
(Inches)

Lug
Capacity

18”x26”x6”

O.A. Dimensions
(Inches)

W x D x H

Weight
(Pounds)

List
Price

Single 9583-LA-9 6½ 9 20⅝ x 26½ x 697/16 127 $1,261
Double 9583-D-LA-18 6½ 18 40¾ x 26½ x 697/16 189   2,412
Triple 9583-3-LA-27 6½ 27 59⅜ x 26½ x 697/16 253   3,306

Model
Number

Slide
Spacing
(Inches)

*Capacity
O.A. Dimensions

(Inches)
W x D x H

Weight
(Pounds)

List
Price

9585-LA-20 3 20 20⅝ x 26½ x 697/16 105 $1,013
9585-LA-18 3 18 20⅝ x 26½ x 643/16 99   961
9585-LA-12 51/16 12 20⅝ x 26½ x 697/16 93   924
9585-LA-11 51/16 11 20⅝ x 26½ x 643/16 89   917

 Ideal for 16”x 25”x 8” lugs.  5” casters are standard.
 All welded aluminum construction.  Lugs are lip loaded.

Model Number
Pan

Spacing
(Inches)

Capacity
O.A. Dimensions

(Inches)
W x D x H

Weight
(Pounds)

List
Price

9585-6-10-1625 10 6 19¼ x 26½ x 697/16    79 $721

 Extra heavy duty all welded construction.
 Furnished with large angle slides for lugs to rest on
 5” casters are standard.
 Provided with vertical side reinforcement.
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TABLE DD-1
OPTIONS FOR RACKS

LIST PRICE FOR

ALUMINUM
MODELS

STAINLESS 
STEEL
MODEL

1. Corner bumpers (set of 4) 
2. Vertical leg bumpers (set of 4)
3. Wheel brakes (pair) for 5" or 6" casters
4. Wrap around bumper (single section rack)
5. Wrap around bumper (double section rack)
6. Floor lock (5")
7. Floor lock (6") 
8. Floor lock (8") 
9. Extra pair of universal angle slides
10. CASTERS UPGRADE (IN LIEU OF 5" STANDARD, SET OF 4)
            5" Polyurethane
            5" Balloon (Decorative)
            6" Polyurethane (1,200# Capacity)
            6" Heavy Duty Polyurethane (2,000# Capacity)
            5" Hi-Temp
            6" Balloon
            8" Polyurethane
           Stationary Legs
11. CASTERS UPGRADE (IN LIEU OF 6" STANDARD, SET OF 4)
            6" Balloon
            8" Balloon
            8" Polyurethane
12. Push handle (each)
13. Push handle (each) with 2 donut bumpers
14. Vertical pan stop (each)
15. Anodized finish (universal angle slide rack)
16. Anodized finish (other single section rack)
17. Anodized finish (double section rack)
18. Solid base (single section rack)
19. Solid base (double/triple section rack)
20.      Drain hole/section
21.      Export crating

22.      Other Options:

A. Solid top (single section rack)
B. Solid top (double/triple section rack)
C. Solid 2 sides
D. Solid back (single section rack)
E. Solid back (double section rack)
F. Solid back (triple section rack)

$149
175
61

269
337
188
215
292
101

119
149
184
280
221
326
315
280

236
390
249
167
215
147
584
418

P.O.R.
159
278
132
566

$164
193
61

305
402
249
280
355
167

119
149
184
280
221
326
315
280

236
390
249
215
272
222
N/A
N/A
N/A
257
425
165
566

Aluminum
Racks

Stainless Steel
Racks

Without
Vinyl

*With
Vinyl

Without
Vinyl

*With 
Vinyl

193
303
408
195
305
421

283
497
589
211
372
453

325
485
634
272
494
755

418
669
822
425
675

1,021

*WALNUT COLOR WOODGRAIN. OTHER COLORS AND FORMICA ARE ALSO AVAILABLE AT ADDITIONAL 
COST.  CONSULT FACTORY.
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